508309385 12/29/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8356578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUANZHOU WAITING TRADING CO. LTD.	12/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANZHOU SHENGLV TRADING CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	RM 1006, LIANJIE INTERNATIONAL CENTER, NO. 109,			
Internal Address:	BINHAI RD., BINHAI COMM., DONGHAI STR., FENGZE DIST.			
City:	QUANZHOU, FUJIAN			
State/Country:	CHINA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29870030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-580-1293

Email: qianqianwu2016@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** QUALITY PATENTS CENTER

Address Line 1: 64 BANK ST.

Address Line 4: ABINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02351

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FX-20230008D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANQIAN WU
SIGNATURE:	/Qianqian WU/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-of-patent-D984104#page1.tif

PATENT 508309385 REEL: 065985 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT BY OWNER(S) OF U.S. PATENT

Name of Patentee	Yanlin Wang						
Title of	Penny Loafer						
Invention	renny Loaiei						
Patent	l n	984,104					
NO.	D304, 104						
Issue Date	02	1/25/2023					
WHEREAS, I believ	e that i	am the OWNER (referred to	is ASSIGNOR b	selow) of a Claimed invention in the patent identified by th	e title		
above.							
WHEREAS,	Quanzhou Shenglv Trading Co., Ltd.						
having a postal address of Rm 1006, Lianjie International Center, No. 109, Binhai Rd., Binhai Comm., Donghai Str., Fengze Dist, Quanzhou, Fujian CHINA 362000							
(referred to as ASS	IGNEEL	pelow) desires to acquire the	entire right, ti	tle, and interest in and to the same in the United States;			
				receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,	u.		
				IGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said in	vention		
		•	~ ,	nd all patents granted on any division, continuation,			
				mether granted in an initial or supplemental examination t			
				(ally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecu			
				united States for said Invention, including additional docu	unients		
				vention and application, all without further consideration.			
				's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at			
				tion that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and	to		
				lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the			
		• •		itent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.			
	ions un	der this instrument shall exte	nd to ASSIGNO	OR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal			
representatives.							
				r of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents re			
				erest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behi			
		-		sors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may	be		
				SIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.			
				ner Number 183419 to insert or complete any information	i in this		
	**********		t and tradema	rk Office and to record the same.	***************************************		
LEGAL NAME OF							
Quanz Assignor: LTD.	JIOU V	Waiting Trading Co.	Dale:	22 DEC 2023			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	lin Wa	ang/	1				
Signature:	***	a.	<u></u>				
Print name/title:	Yanlin	Wang, President	ŢĮ				

PATENT REEL: 065985 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 12/29/2023